NEWCOMER INFORMATION
PINE/STRAWBERRY, AZ

UTILITIES

Electricity Address
Arizona Public Service (APS) 400 W. Longhorn Rd., Payson

Water

Pine Strawberry Water Improvement (PSWID) 6306 W. Hardscrabble Rd.
Portal IV only (PCCDWID)

Solitude Trails only (STDWID)

Strawberry Hollow only

Gas

Semstream 200 W. Longhorn Rd., Payson
Northern Energy 1311 W. Red Baron Dr., Payson
Matlock Gas 15792 Hwy 87, Rye

Septic Inspection

Little Stinker Septic Service P.O. Box 201, Pine
Wrangler Plumbing & Septic

AZ Wastewater Services

Telephone
Century Link

Cable/Satellite Television
Sudden Link

Direct TV

Dish

Internet Providers
Century Link

Local Net

Net Zero

Trash Service

Waste Management

Road Runner Rubbish Removal
Waste Matters

OTHERS SERVICES

Builders/Building Repair/Remodeling
Home Services (licensed)

Barry Hoff Contracting (licensed)
Robert Verhegen

Augustin Spurlock

Security Systems
Aztec Alarms
Robert Verhegen

Phone
928-474-2204

928-476-4222
928-476-2260
928-476-4141
928-978-7001

928-474-2294
928-474-3334
928-474-1193

928-476-4427
928-474-4032
928-978-0497

800-244-1111

800-896-5701
800-783-1376
888-547-8957

800-244-1111
928-474-1011
866-356-1469

888-964-9760
928-474-0603
928-474-4818

928-978-0922
928-978-2993
602-463-5665
928-978-6289

928-472-7767
602-463-5665



Plumbers

Reliable Plumbing, Payson
Wrangler Plumbing, Payson
High Country Plumbing, Pine
Ponderosa Plumbing, Pine

Electricians
Havens Electric
Hat Creek Electric
Palace Electric

Painting Contractors
Kachina Painting
Sunny Painting
Wapiti Painting

Heating & Cooling
O’Connor Heating & Cooling
North Mechanical

Roofing Contractors
Whaley Roofing
Shreeve Roofing

Landscaping/Exterior
Yards by Dave

Home Services

Dave Can Do It
Mogollon Stone

Home Inspectors

CEl Inspection Services, Pine
Western Trails Home Inspections
Brendt Ruttle Inspection Services
Plumbline Inspections

Pest Control
Atomic Pest Control
Bob the Bug Man
Sexton Pest Control

Cleaning Services
Sandy Tiazkun

Sunshine Cleaning Systems (carpeting)
Call the Cheaper Sweeper (carpeting)

Miscellaneous

Pine Creek Cabins

Cabins on Strawberry Hill

Pine Library

U.S. Post Office
Pine/Strawberry Fire Department
Pine Strawberry Medical Center
Gila County Sheriff

Dave Brewer

Jim Nelson

Dave Golembewski

Dave Brewer
Carlos Rodriquez

Doyle Chaney
Bic Anderson
Brendt Ruttle
Dan Parks

3901 Hwy 87, Pine

6124 W. Randall Place

3847 Hwy 87

6198 Hardscrabble Rd. (non-emergency)
6152 Hardscrabble Rd.

928-474-6576
928-474-4032
928-476-3462
928-476-4727

928-472-9473
928-476-4575
928-978-4522

928-970-0966
928-420-5812
928-472-8646

928-474-2906
928-468-9400

928-978-8024
928-474-0597

928-951-2794
928-978-0922
928-970-0966
928-978-2608

602-315-9395
602-434-7139
928-595-2985
928-474-8412

928-476-4175
928-474-1811
928-474-1760

928-476-4175
928-474-2521
928-978-7321

928-970-9511
928-476-4252
928-476-4377
928-476-3275
928-476-4272
928-476-3258
928-474-2208

Note: This list is a sample of service providers in the area and does not denote endorsement of any specific one!



